# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C&T Corporation		06/04/2019	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu
City:	Suwon-si, Gyenggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16677
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88341646	GALAXY ACTIVE PRO		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124276663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 427-1300 chiustm@ladas.net Email: Ladas & Parry LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin A. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin A. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0726 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GALAXY ACTIVE PRO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0727

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Samsung C&T Corporation, a Korean Corporation, with its principal place of business at 123, Olympic-ro, 35-Gil Songpa-gu, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has intended to use the following mark in commerce and has filed an intent to use application as a coapplicant with Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., now bearing Serial Number 88341646, filed March 15, 2019 on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for GALAXY ACTIVE PRO indicating that intention, but has not yet filed a statement of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act. ASSIGNOR is assigning its portion of the mark in the above Identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by §15 U.S.C. 1060;

AND WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean Corporation, with its principal place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is the successor to that portion of the business for GALAXY ACTIVE PRO to which ASSIGNOR owns, and said business is ongoing and existing and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its portion of the entire right, title and interest in perpetuity in and to said mark, including any common law rights and other rights of use, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR absent this Assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary and appropriate documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the entirety of said mark in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has	caused	this	Assignment	to	be e	executed this
4.11 day of 3000	2019 1	by th	ie signature	of	its	; authorized
representative as set forth below.						

SAMSUNG C&T CORPORATION

Name:

Cho, Heeyoun

Title:

RECORDED: 06/18/2019

Legal Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0728